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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 

SERVICE LIST 

 

 

Status Granted 

Document  

Service 

Status Holder 

(name, address & phone number) 

Representative 

(name, address & phone number) 

 

Applicant 

 

 

 

 

 

   E-mail 

 

 

 
DWW Solar II, LLC 
 

 
Lee D. Hoffman, Esq. 
Pullman & Comley, LLC 
90 State House Square 
Hartford, CT 06103-3702 
(860) 424-4315 (office) 
(860) 424-4370 (fax) 
lhoffman@pullcom.com 
 
Aileen Kenney 
Deepwater Wind, LLC 
VP, Permitting and Environmental Affairs 
56 Exchange Terrace, Suite 300 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 648-0607 (office) 
akenney@dwwind.com 
 

 

Party 

(granted 

 07/20/17) 

 

   E-mail 

 

 

 

 
Town of Simsbury 

 
Jesse A. Langer, Esq. 
Robert M. DeCrescenzo, Esq. 
Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. 
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street 
New Haven, CT  06510 
(203) 786-8310 
jlanger@uks.com 
bdecrescenzo@uks.com 
 

 

Party  

(conditionally 

granted 

8/31/17) 

 

 

 

 

   E-mail 

 

 
Department of Energy and 
Environmental Protection 

 
Kirsten S. P. Rigney 
Bureau of Energy Technology Policy 
Department of Energy and Environmental 
Protection 
10 Franklin Square 
New Britain, CT 06051 
(860) 827-2984 (phone) 
(860) 827-2806 (fax) 
Kirsten.Rigney@ct.gov  
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Status Granted 

Document  

Service 

Status Holder 

(name, address & phone number) 

Representative 

(name, address & phone number) 

 

Party  

(granted 

8/31/17) 

 

 

   E-mail 

 

 
Connecticut Department of 
Agriculture 

 

 
Jason Bowsza 
Connecticut Department of Agriculture 
450 Columbus Blvd 
Hartford, CT  06103 
(860) 713-2526 
Jason.Bowsza@ct.gov 
 

 

Party  

(granted 

8/31/17) 

 

 

   E-mail 

 

 
Abutting Property Owners, 
Flammini et al 

 
Alan M. Kosloff, Esq. 
Alter & Pearson, LLC 
701 Hebron Avenue  
P.O. Box 1530 
Glastonbury, CT  06033 
akosloff@alterpearson.com 

 

Party  

(pending 

decision) 

 

 

   E-mail 

 

 
Christine Kilbourn-Jones 

 
Alan M. Kosloff, Esq. 
Alter & Pearson, LLC 
701 Hebron Avenue  
P.O. Box 1530 
Glastonbury, CT  06033 
akosloff@alterpearson.com 
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